

East Logan Water District
CWP System Extensions Project
TABULATION OF BIDS: Water Lines Contract
Bids Received: February 20, 2025 @ 1:30 p.m.

No.	BASE BID ITEM	QUANTITY	Knight Electric, Inc.		Southern KY Specialty Contracting		Abbico Contracting		Milam Construction, LLC		SR Contracting LLC	
			Russellville, KY		Scottsville, KY		Harred, KY		Tompkinsville, KY		Olmstead, KY	
			UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL
A01	3-inch Class 200 PVC Waterline (Happy Hollow)	3,550 LF	\$ 13.93	\$ 49,451.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 49,700.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 106,500.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 85,200.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 102,950.00
A02	Steel, cased road bore; 8"cs/3"cr	40 LF	\$ 262.25	\$ 10,490.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 8,200.00
A03	Final Cleanup	3,510 LF	\$ 5.67	\$ 19,901.70	\$ 4.00	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 14,040.00
A04	4"x3" Tapping Sleeve & Valve	1 EA	\$ 4,530.00	\$ 4,530.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 3,700.54	\$ 3,700.54
A05	Small Flush Hydrant w/ 3" Gate Valve	1 EA	\$ 9,189.73	\$ 9,189.73	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,494.57	\$ 5,494.57
	Sub-total		\$ 93,562.93	\$ 93,562.93	\$ 85,640.00	\$ 85,640.00	\$ 142,350.00	\$ 142,350.00	\$ 118,990.00	\$ 118,990.00	\$ 134,385.11	\$ 134,385.11
B01	3-inch Class 200 PVC Waterline (Brown)	6,610 LF	\$ 13.93	\$ 92,077.30	\$ 21.00	\$ 138,810.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 118,980.00	\$ 19.75	\$ 130,547.50	\$ 29.00	\$ 191,690.00
B02	Final Cleanup	6,610 LF	\$ 5.67	\$ 37,478.70	\$ 4.00	\$ 26,440.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 26,440.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 26,440.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 26,440.00
B03	3" Gate Valve & Box	1 EA	\$ 2,989.67	\$ 2,989.67	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,641.67	\$ 2,641.67
B04	Small Flush Hydrant w/ 3" Gate Valve	1 EA	\$ 9,189.73	\$ 9,189.73	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,494.57	\$ 5,494.57
B05	6"x3" Tapping Sleeve & Valve	1 EA	\$ 4,594.26	\$ 4,594.26	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,736.23	\$ 3,736.23
	Sub-total		\$ 146,329.66	\$ 146,329.66	\$ 175,750.00	\$ 175,750.00	\$ 155,420.00	\$ 155,420.00	\$ 167,487.50	\$ 167,487.50	\$ 230,002.47	\$ 230,002.47
C01	3-inch Class 200 PVC Waterline (Watson)	2,999 LF	\$ 13.93	\$ 41,776.07	\$ 18.00	\$ 53,982.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 53,982.00	\$ 22.60	\$ 67,777.40	\$ 29.00	\$ 86,971.00
C02	Steel, cased road bore; 8"cs/3"cr	30 LF	\$ 262.25	\$ 7,867.50	\$ 360.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 6,150.00
C03	Final Cleanup	2,969 LF	\$ 5.67	\$ 16,834.23	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,876.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,876.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,876.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,876.00
C04	6"x3" Tapping Sleeve & Valve	1 EA	\$ 4,594.26	\$ 4,594.26	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,736.23	\$ 3,736.23
C05	4"x3" Tapping Sleeve & Valve	1 EA	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,700.54	\$ 3,700.54
C06	Small Flush Hydrant w/ 3" Gate Valve	1 EA	\$ 9,189.73	\$ 9,189.73	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,494.57	\$ 5,494.57
	Sub-total		\$ 84,711.79	\$ 84,711.79	\$ 90,158.00	\$ 90,158.00	\$ 85,458.00	\$ 85,458.00	\$ 100,153.40	\$ 100,153.40	\$ 117,928.34	\$ 117,928.34
Total Amount of Base Bid			\$ 324,604.38	\$ 324,604.38	\$ 351,548.00	\$ 351,548.00	\$ 383,228.00	\$ 383,228.00	\$ 386,630.90	\$ 386,630.90	\$ 482,315.92	\$ 482,315.92

No.	ADD ALTERNATE BID ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL
D01	3-inch Class 250 PVC Waterline (C. Ashby)	2,400 LF	\$ 13.93	\$ 33,432.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 29.75	\$ 71,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 72,000.00
D02	Uncased Driveway Bore	17 LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 3,485.00
D03	Final Cleanup	2,383 LF	\$ 5.67	\$ 13,511.61	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,532.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,532.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,532.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 9,532.00
D04	Shallow Ditch/Creek Crossing	70 LF	\$ 64.29	\$ 4,500.30	\$ 250.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,500.00
D05	Small Flush Hydrant w/ 3" Gate Valve	1 EA	\$ 9,189.73	\$ 9,189.73	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,994.57	\$ 4,994.57
D06	6"x3" Tapping Sleeve & Valve	1 EA	\$ 4,594.26	\$ 4,594.26	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,236.23	\$ 3,236.23
	Sub-total		\$ 67,267.90	\$ 67,267.90	\$ 75,752.00	\$ 75,752.00	\$ 74,932.00	\$ 74,932.00	\$ 98,332.00	\$ 98,332.00	\$ 96,747.80	\$ 96,747.80
E01	3-inch Class 200 PVC Waterline (Longview)	1,490 LF	\$ 15.43	\$ 22,990.70	\$ 14.00	\$ 20,860.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 59,600.00	\$ 41.75	\$ 62,207.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 44,700.00
E02	Final Cleanup	1,490 LF	\$ 6.90	\$ 10,281.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,960.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,450.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,960.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,960.00
E03	Connect to Existing 3"	1 EA	\$ 1,986.50	\$ 1,986.50	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
E04	Small Flush Hydrant w/ 3" Gate Valve	1 EA	\$ 9,189.73	\$ 9,189.73	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,994.57	\$ 4,994.57
	Sub-total		\$ 44,447.93	\$ 44,447.93	\$ 35,820.00	\$ 35,820.00	\$ 74,050.00	\$ 74,050.00	\$ 74,167.50	\$ 74,167.50	\$ 55,754.57	\$ 55,754.57
F01	4-inch Class 350 DIP Waterline w/ Nitrile Gaskets	200 LF	\$ 78.50	\$ 15,700.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,000.00
F02	4-inch Class 250 PVC Waterline (Union Grove)	3,580 LF	\$ 19.82	\$ 70,955.60	\$ 21.00	\$ 75,180.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 143,200.00	\$ 33.45	\$ 119,751.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 125,300.00
F03	4-inch Class 250 PVC Waterline Yelomine	100 LF	\$ 16.77	\$ 1,677.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00
F04	4-inch Class 200 PVC Waterline	5,206 LF	\$ 17.64	\$ 91,833.84	\$ 21.00	\$ 109,326.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 208,240.00	\$ 33.45	\$ 174,140.70	\$ 35.00	\$ 182,210.00
F05	Steel, cased road bore; 8"cs/4"cr	30 LF	\$ 262.25	\$ 7,867.50	\$ 360.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 6,150.00
F06	Final Cleanup	9,056 LF	\$ 6.90	\$ 62,486.40	\$ 4.00	\$ 36,224.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 45,280.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 36,224.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 36,224.00
F07	Steel, cased wide stream crossing; 8"cs/4"cr	80 LF	\$ 150.20	\$ 12,016.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00
F08	Shallow Ditch/Creek Crossing	170 LF	\$ 68.90	\$ 11,713.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 8,500.00
F09	4"x4" Tapping Sleeve & Valve	2 EA	\$ 3,936.00	\$ 7,872.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,269.77	\$ 6,539.54
F10	4" Gate Valve & Box	4 EA	\$ 3,252.73	\$ 13,010.92	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,306.33	\$ 9,225.32
F11	Small Flush Hydrant w/ 4" Gate Valve	2 EA	\$ 6,382.90	\$ 12,765.80	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,337.18	\$ 10,674.36
	Sub-total		\$ 307,898.06	\$ 307,898.06	\$ 333,530.00	\$ 333,530.00	\$ 512,820.00	\$ 512,820.00	\$ 436,115.70	\$ 436,115.70	\$ 411,823.22	\$ 411,823.22
G01	3-inch Class 200 PVC Waterline (Lack)	9,333 LF	\$ 13.93	\$ 130,008.69	\$ 21.00	\$ 195,993.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 373,320.00	\$ 26.40	\$ 246,391.20	\$ 35.00	\$ 326,655.00
G02	3-inch Class 200 PVC Waterline Yelomine	60 LF	\$ 103.19	\$ 6,191.40	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00
G03	Open Cut Cased Road Crossing; 8"cs/3"cr	30 LF	\$ 168.99	\$ 5,069.70	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00
G04	Steel, cased road bore; 8"cs/3"cr	30 LF	\$ 262.25	\$ 7,867.50	\$ 360.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 6,150.00
G05	Steel, cased wide stream crossing; 8"cs/3"cr	40 LF	\$ 152.99	\$ 6,119.60	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 112.50	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00
G06	Shallow Ditch/Creek Crossing	70 LF	\$ 64.29	\$ 4,500.30	\$ 250.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,100.00
G07	Final Cleanup	9,333 LF	\$ 5.67	\$ 52,918.11	\$ 4.00	\$ 37,332.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 37,332.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 37,332.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 37,332.00
G08	4"x3" Tapping Sleeve & Valve	1 EA	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,700.54	\$ 3,700.54
G09	3"x3" Tapping Sleeve & Valve	1 EA	\$ 3,893.00	\$ 3,893.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,483.51	\$ 3,483.51
G10	3" Gate Valve & Box	3 EA	\$ 2,989.67	\$ 8,969.01	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,141.67	\$ 6,425.01
G11	Small Flush Hydrant w/ 3" Gate Valve	2 EA	\$ 9,189.73	\$ 18,379.46	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,994.57	\$ 9,989.14
	Sub-total		\$ 248,366.77	\$ 248,366.77	\$ 302,125.00	\$ 302,125.00	\$ 473,102.00	\$ 473,102.00	\$ 344,823.20	\$ 344,823.20	\$ 404,635.20	\$ 404,635.20

No.	SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL
01	New Meter Service w/ PRV, Near Side	1 EA	\$ 2,788.78	\$ 2,788.78	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
02	New Meter Service w/ PRV, Far Side	1 EA	\$ 4,256.35	\$ 4,256.35	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
03	Unclassified Undercut, where Ordered	1 CY	\$ 285.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
04	No. 57 Rock Refill, where Ordered	1 Ton	\$ 28.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
05	Class B Concrete Refill, as Ordered	1 CY	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
06	Misc. Waterline Marker	1 EA	\$ 91.06	\$ 91.06	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
07	4-inch Class 200 PVC Yelomine Pipe	1 LF	\$ 103.19	\$ 103.19	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35.00
08	Relocate/Reconnect Meter Service, Near Side	1 EA	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
09	Relocate/Reconnect Meter Service, Far Side	1 EA	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
10	3" Gate Valve Addition via 'Cut-in'	1 EA	\$ 6,704.78	\$ 6,704.78	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
11	4" Gate Valve Addition via 'Cut-in'	1 EA	\$ 7,004.78	\$ 7,004.78	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00

Engineer:
McGhee Engineering, Inc.
P. O. Box 267
Guthrie, Kentucky 42234
(270) 483-9985

Owner:
East Logan Water District
P.O. Box 715
Auburn, Kentucky 42206
(270) 542-6894

*Error/Discrepancy

